### 506160049 07/17/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT6206785

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NATALIA AMIJO	04/25/2019
MOTOKIMI YONO	04/30/2019
STUART KYLE	07/09/2020
BENJAMIN KAI NORMAN ROBERTSON	02/25/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HTC CORPORATION		
Street Address:	NO.23, XINGHUA RD., TAOYUAN DIST.		
City:	TAOYUAN CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	330		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29674931

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-205-8000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, leec@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100 EAST

Address Line 4: FALL CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042-1248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0941-3914PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDICE LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Candice Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2020

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment\_\_0746-B34943-US\_\_0941-3914PUS1\_\_2020-07-17#page1.tif source=Assignment 0746-B34943-US 0941-3914PUS1 2020-07-17#page2.tif

PATENT 506160049 REEL: 053245 FRAME: 0325

source=Assignment\_\_0746-B34943-US\_\_0941-3914PUS1\_\_2020-07-17#page3.tif source=Assignment\_\_0746-B34943-US\_\_0941-3914PUS1\_\_2020-07-17#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053245 FRAME: 0326

WHEREAS,		Natalia	AMIJO,	Motokimi	YONO,	Stuart	KYLE	and
Benjamin								
hereafter refe		·					-	
as described a	ınd set forth	in the below	identified	application f	or United	l States Le	tters Pat	ent:
Title: DIS	SPLAY DEV	TCE						
Filed: De			Ser	ial No. 29	9/674,931			-
Executed on:							ectively	
					•			
				.23, Xingh				
Taoyuan C								
acquiring ASS				ention and app	olication	and in any	U.S. Le	etters
Patent which	may be gran	ted on the sa	me;					
			******					
				IT MAY CO				
good and val			-		-	_	-	_
Assignor has/		_			-			_
and transfer u		_	_			_		
rights, title a improvements								
the same in the								
fully and exc						-	_	
Assignment a								
may be gran						•		
substitution, c		•				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, 01 111	P****,
•	ŕ							
_				he/she/they			_	
Assignee, but	_		•	_		•		
application a								
papers, includ								
of assignment								
request, to ob						provemen	t, and to	vest
title thereto in	said Assign	iee, or Assigr	iee's succe	essors and ass	igns.			
INI TES	TIMONV V	WHEDEOE	Accionor	has/have sign	od his/h	or/thair no	ma(c) a	n tha
date(s) indica		WIIEKEOF,	Assignor	mas/mave sign	160 1115/11	or/uren ma	ine(s) oi	ıı uıc
date(s) marca	ica.							
m								
Mink_L								
March					04/25	/2019		
Natalia A	/IJO			Dat	:e			
Motokimi \	CONO			Dat	te			

WHEREAS,	1	Natalia	AMIJO,	Motokimi	YONO,	Stuart	KYLE	and
Benjamin	Kai Norman	ROBERT	SON					
hereafter refer								
as described a	nd set forth in	the below	identified	application for	or United	l States Le	tters Pat	tent:
Title: DIG	DIAN DENI	20						
Title: DIS			Com	ial No				-
Filed:			_ Ser	ıaı No				
Executed on:								
	EAS, HTC Costity 330, T							
	SIGNOR'S into							
Patent which i						·		
	•							
good and val Assignor has/and transfer urights, title a improvements the same in the fully and exc. Assignment armay be grant	thereon, and ne United State lusively as it nd transfer not	ration, reconsigned and assignee, and to a ses, the said would have been mader of any	eipt of w transferre nd Assign the said any Letter d interest we been h e, to the f division,	thich is hereld, and by the nee's successor invention a rs Patent which to be held and enjoyull end and to renewal, con	ey acknowses present and application may be a denjoyed by seem of another transmission.	wledged lants does/dossigns, all cation and areafter bed by said said Assigny Letters	by Assi by sell, a his/her d all f e grante Assign nor had Patent v	gnor, ssign /their iuture ed on ee as I this which
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.								
	TIMONY WE	HEREOF, A	Assignor	has/have sign	ed his/he	er/their na	me(s) o	n the
date(s) indicat	ed.							
Natalia AM				 Dat	. 0			
Natalia Ar	1100			Dat	, e			
/MOTOKIMI	YONO/				(	04/30/20	019	
Motokimi Y				 Dat				

HTC107232-0-US\_0746-B34943-US Page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 053245 FRAME: 0328

/Stuart Kyle/		07/09/2020
Stuart KYLE		Date
Benjamin Kai No	orman ROBERTSON	Date

HTC107232-0-US\_0746-B34943-US

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 053245 FRAME: 0329

Stuart KYLE	Date
<i>———</i>	
malalab	2125/19
Benjamin Kai Norman ROBERTSON	Date

**RECORDED: 07/17/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 053245 FRAME: 0330